

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 502 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12978 OF 2023**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Appellant
Versus
M/s. G.P. Associates and ors. ...Respondents
AND
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 503 OF 2023

Mr. S. R. Gupta, for the Appellant.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 28th JUNE, 2023**

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to remove the office objections and file additional documents.

Time to remove the office objections stand extended by two weeks.

2. Compilation of additional documents be also filed within a period of three weeks and copy served on the respondents.

3. Stand over to 9th August, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]