

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad	...Petitioner
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra and Ors	...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 502 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12978 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 503 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 575 OF 2024**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad, Petitioner in-person.
Mr. P. V. Nelsonrajan, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. R. M. Haridas, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP/8288/2022.
Sr. Adv. Mr. Prasad Dani, i/b Adv. R. M. Haridas, Advocate for
Applicant in CRA/320/2023.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 16.02.2026.**

P.C. :

. Not before the Bench of which N. R. Borkar, J. is the
member.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]